# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Sherwood Chapman			01/21/2000	
Mikel Echeverria			01/21/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: Quality Care Solutions, Inc.				
Street Address:		5030 East Sunrise Drive		
City:	Phoenix			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code: 85044				
Property Type				
		Number		389
Property Application Number		Number 3049389		3049389
	: 13			13049389
Application Number	: 13	3049389		
Application Number	: 13 E DATA	3049389		\$40.00 13049389
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	: 13 :E DATA (949)943-8 949-943-83 Iripley@fisl	3049389 3358 300 hiplaw.com		\$40.00
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	: 13 :E DATA (949)943-8 949-943-83 Iripley@fisl	3049389 3358 300	it will be sent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (949)943-8 949-943-8 Iripley@fisl	3049389 3358 300 hiplaw.com	it will be sent	\$40.00
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (949)943-8 949-943-8 Iripley@fist <i>I be sent to the e-m</i> e: Robert D. I 2603 Main	3049389 3358 300 hiplaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> Fish - Fish & Associates, PC Street, Suite 1000	it will be sent	\$40.00
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	E DATA (949)943-8 949-943-8 Iripley@fist <i>I be sent to the e-m</i> e: Robert D. I 2603 Main	3049389 3358 300 hiplaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i>	it will be sent	\$40.00
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	: 13 :E DATA (949)943-8 949-943-8: Iripley@fisl <i>I be sent to the e-m</i> e: Robert D. I 2603 Main Irvine, CAL	3049389 3358 300 hiplaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> Fish - Fish & Associates, PC Street, Suite 1000	it will be sent	\$40.00
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: 13 E DATA (949)943-8 949-943-8 Iripley@fish I be sent to the e-m e: Robert D. I 2603 Main Irvine, CAL	3049389 3358 300 hiplaw.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> Fish - Fish & Associates, PC Street, Suite 1000 LIFORNIA 92614	it will be sent	\$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of our agreement with Quality Care Solutions, Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Sherwood Chapman, an individual residing in  $\underline{G:/6erb}$ ,  $\underline{Arizova}$ , and J. Mikel Echeverria, an individual residing in  $\underline{PHOEM\times}$ ,  $\underline{ARizova}$ , hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to Quality Care Solutions, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business located at 5030 East Sunrise Drive, Phoenix, Arizona, 85044, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE") all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention disclosed in the application for United States patent titled

#### METHOD OF ADJUDICATING MEDICAL CLAIMS

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in and to the said application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We request the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, we agree to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

We confirm that we have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. We further agree that we will provide information within our knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and requests of us in connection with obtaining or maintaining, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to, any such patents, or in order to perfect and/or enforce ASSIGNEE's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of consideration to us beyond that called for in our written agreement with ASSIGNEE on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by us shall be binding on our heirs and personal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 026902 FRAME: 0374

242192.v2

Inventors: Title: Assignment CHAPMAN; ECHEVERRIA METHOD OF ADJUDICATING MEDICAL CLAIMS

Date: 1/21/00

SHERWOOD CHAPMAN

## STATE OF ARIZONA : : ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA :

On this 21st day of January, 2000, Sherwood Chapman personally appeared before me, identified himself to my satisfaction, and signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence.



errero otary Public My commission expires\_10 -5-01

1/2/00 Date:

### J. MIKEL ECHEVERRIA

STATE OF ARIZONA : : ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA :

On this 21st day of January, 2000, J. Mikel Echeverria personally appeared before me, identified himself to my satisfaction, and signed the pregoing Assignment in my presence.

enero tary Public My commission expires 10-5-01

DEFICIAL S CYNTHIA A. GUERRERO v Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 5, 2001

242192.v2